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	Team #1
 	Team Leader:	Christine Black 
  	Team Members:	Beverly Brown, David MacQuarrie, Nikki Rogers
	REGION
	1
	2
	4
	11
	17
	24

	
	Gogebic
	Marquette
	Cheboygan
	Huron
	Livingston
	Detroit P/S

	
	Ontonagon
	Iron
	Otsego
	Sanilac
	
	

	
	Houghton
	Dickinson
	Presque Isle
	Tuscola
	
	

	
	Baraga
	Menominee
	Montmorency
	Lapeer
	
	

	
	Keweenaw
	Alger
	Alpena
	
	
	

	
	
	Delta
	Alcona
	
	
	

	
	
	Schoolcraft
	
	
	
	



	Team #2
  	Team Leader:	Valerie Felder
  	Team Members:	Joanne Mahony, Joan Church, Zena Lowe
	REGION
	8
	10
	12
	14
	20
	25

	
	Midland
	Isabella
	Ottawa
	Clinton
	Kalamazoo
	Monroe

	
	Arenac
	Montcalm
	
	Eaton
	St. Joseph
	Wayne

	
	Bay
	Gratiot
	
	Ingham
	
	

	
	Saginaw
	Ionia
	
	
	
	



	Team #3
  	Team Leader:	Norma Tims
  	Team Members:	Jill Kroll, Elizabeth Collins, Tom Knight
	REGION
	5
	6
	9
	15
	18
	23
	26

	
	Emmet
	Crawford
	Muskegon
	Shiawassee
	Oakland
	Washtenaw
	EAA*

	
	Charlevoix
	Oscoda
	
	Genesee
	
	
	

	
	Antrim
	Ogemaw
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Kalkaska
	Iosco
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Missaukee
	Roscommon
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Wexford
	Clare
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Grand Traverse
	Gladwin
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Manistee
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Benzie
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Leelanau
	
	
	
	
	
	


*Education Achievement Authority of Michigan

	Team #4
[bookmark: _GoBack]  	Team Leader:      Denise Teague
  	Team Members:	Krishnan Sudharsan, Louanna Hovorka, Dana Hughes
	REGION
	3
	7
	13
	16
	19
	21
	22

	
	Luce
	Lake 
	Allegan
	Macomb
	Van Buren 
	Calhoun
	Hillsdale

	
	Chippewa
	Mason
	Kent
	St. Clair
	Berrien
	Branch
	Jackson

	
	Mackinac
	Oceana
	
	
	Cass
	Barry
	Lenawee

	
	
	Osceola
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Newaygo
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Mecosta
	
	
	
	
	








Staff Directory 

Michigan Department of Education
Office of Career and Technical Education
Post Office Box 30712
Lansing, MI  48909
FAX:  (517) 373-8776

Director’s Office

Patty Cantú, Director		517/335-5224		cantup@michigan.gov
Janice Ambs, Secretary		517/335-5224		ambsj@michigan.gov
Louanna Hovorka, Prog. Finance Specialist	517/373-9961		hovorkal@michigan.gov 

Career Readiness 

Joanne Mahony, Supervisor		517/335-0405		mahonyj@michigan.gov
Jenn Grantham, Secretary		517/373-0600		granthamj@michigan.gov
Tara Bride, Regulation Agent		517/335-6041		bridet@michigan.gov 
Beverly Brown, Education Consultant		517/335-4670		brownb21@michigan.gov 
Dana Hughes, Education Consultant		517/335-0359		hughesd9@michigan.gov 
Thomas Knight, Education Consultant		517/373-8545		knightt@michigan.gov 
Zena Lowe, Education Consultant		517/241-4355		lowez@michigan.gov 
Nikki Rogers, Education Consultant		517/373-8904		rogersn@michigan.gov 
Denise Teague, Education Consultant		517/335-0381		teagued@michigan.gov 
Norma Tims, Education Consultant		517/241-2091		timsn@michigan.gov	

Grants, Assessments, Monitoring, and Evaluation

Jill Kroll, Supervisor		517/241-4354		krollj1@michigan.gov 
Jackie Martinez, Secretary		517/373-6452		martinezj9@michigan.gov
Elizabeth Collins, Department Analyst		517/335-3149		collinse2@michigan.gov 
Christine Black, Education Consultant		517/241-0260		blackc11@michigan.gov
Joan Church, Department Analyst		517/335-0360		churchj@michigan.gov
Valerie Felder, Research Consultant		517/335-1066		felderv@michigan.gov 
David MacQuarrie, Research Consultant		517/241-6202		macquarried@michigan.gov 
Krishnan Sudharsan, Research Consultant	517/241-7652		sudharsank@michigan.gov 

Contractual Employees

Randy Showerman, Agriscience and		517/353-3562		showerma@msu.edu
   Natural Resources Consultant


